GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4093
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2009

COMMONWEALTH GAMES PROGRAMMES
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has shelved several key infrastructure related programmes planned for the Commonwealth Games;
(b) If so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the details of the funds involved in the shelved programmes;

(d) whether the non-implementation of such key projects would affect the proper execution of the Commonwealth Games; and

(e) If so, the reaction of the Government thereto and the remedial measures being taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF the STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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